Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 2+2 HR ou GP P6 4x1 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Cheshire Yellow 464 26 30 30 28 24 22 30 30 22 30 28 22 30 28 30 24
2 Greater Manchester Blue 458 24 28 26 24 28 28 28 28 24 24 28 28 28 30 24 30
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple 453 30 26 28 30 30 30 26 24 30 26 23 26 24 24 26 24
4 Cumbria Green 420 22 24 24 26 22 26 24 26 26 28 28 24 22 26 22 28
5 Lancashire Red 415 28 22 22 22 26 24 22 22 28 22 23 30 26 22 28 24
6  Merseyside Lightning Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 2+2 HR ou GP P6 4x1 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Cheshire Yellow 464 26 30 30 28 24 22 30 30 22 30 28 22 30 28 30 24
2  Greater Manchester Blue 458 24 28 26 24 28 28 28 28 24 24 28 28 28 30 24 30
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple 453 30 26 28 30 30 30 26 24 30 26 23 26 24 24 26 24
4 Cumbria Green 420 22 24 24 26 22 26 24 26 26 28 28 24 22 26 22 28
5 Lancashire Red 415 28 22 22 22 26 24 22 22 28 22 23 30 26 22 28 24
6  Merseyside Lightning Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking

1 Michael Ozoemelam SB 51 51 11

1 Michael Ozoemelam VJ 41 48 48 48 1

2 Ben Robinson CP 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 4

2 Ben Robinson STJ 5.64 5.62 5.92 5.92 2

3 Morgan Frith ST 5.90 6.20 6.46 6.46 1

4 Tom Weaver CP 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 6

5 James Mitchell TT 4 2 2 2 10 2=

5 James Mitchell VJ 44 44 44 44 4

6 Jadon Allen BT 13 15 15 5 48 5

6 Jadon Allen SLJ 1.86 1.99 1.95 1.99 4

8 Adam Howe J 11 14 10 14 8

8 Adam Howe SLJ 1.72 1.85 1.83 1.85 8

9 Jake Bradley SB 56 56 4=

10 Liam Prestwich BT 11 15 3 15 44 7

11 James Williamson STJ 5.66 5.58 5.70 5.70 4

11 James Williamson TT 4 0 2 0 6 8=

12 Scott Hampson SB 67 67 1

13 Daniel Bayes J 11 8 12 12 10

14 Michael Maxwell SLJ 1.74 1.88 1.87 1.88 7

15 Sam Burgess BT 15 13 15 15 58 2=

15 Sam Burgess VJ 44 40 32 44 5



Team Results Cumbria (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 2+2 HR ou GP P6 4x1 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Cheshire Yellow 464 26 30 30 28 24 22 30 30 22 30 28 22 30 28 30 24
2  Greater Manchester Blue 458 24 28 26 24 28 28 28 28 24 24 28 28 28 30 24 30
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple 453 30 26 28 30 30 30 26 24 30 26 23 26 24 24 26 24
4  Cumbria Green 420 22 24 24 26 22 26 24 26 26 28 28 24 22 26 22 28
5 Lancashire Red 415 28 22 22 22 26 24 22 22 28 22 23 30 26 22 28 24
6  Merseyside Lightning Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking

1 Thomas Russell SLJ 1.77 1.60 1.76 1.77 12

1 Thomas Russell TT 4 3 2 1 10 2=

2 Jake Cullen SLJ 1.97 2.07 0.00 2.07 2

3 Jim O'Reilly CP 6.75 6.25 0.00 6.75 2

3 Jim O'Reilly VJ 42 42 40 42 7

4 Adam Nellis J 13 12 12 13 9

4 Adam Nellis STJ 5.20 5.19 4.90 5.20 12

5 Sam Wright SB 48 48 12=

5 Sam Wright STJ 4,98 4.98 5.26 5.26 10

6 Ben Cudby SB 55 55 6

6 Ben Cudby SLJ 1.74 1.76 1.85 1.85 9

7 Joe Fleming CP 0.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 9

8 Jacob Smith BT 15 15 15 15 60 1

8 Jacob Smith J 18 15 16 18 6

9 Corey Bacon BT 15 15 8 5 43 8

10 Vaughan Samson SB 42 42 15

10 Vaughan Samson VJ 40 37 40 40 12

11 Matthew Capstick STJ 4.69 4.10 4.40 4.69 15

12 Ben Smith TT 4 2 0 1 7 7

13 Angus Knight BT 6 2 15 15 38 10

13 Angus Knight A 34 35 36 36 15



Team Results Greater Manchester (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 2+2 HR ou GP P6 4x1 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Cheshire Yellow 464 26 30 30 28 24 22 30 30 22 30 28 22 30 28 30 24
2  Greater Manchester Blue 458 24 28 26 24 28 28 28 28 24 24 28 28 28 30 24 30
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple 453 30 26 28 30 30 30 26 24 30 26 23 26 24 24 26 24
4  Cumbria Green 420 22 24 24 26 22 26 24 26 26 28 28 24 22 26 22 28
5 Lancashire Red 415 28 22 22 22 26 24 22 22 28 22 23 30 26 22 28 24
6  Merseyside Lightning Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
1 Francis Woodcock CP 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 3
2 Patrick Clarke VJ 45 46 47 47 2
3 Jamal Walters SB 58 58 3
3 Jamal Walters SLJ 2.05 2.01 2.03 2.05 3
4  Sandy McGuiness J 16 18 16 18 =
4 Sandy McGuiness STJ 5.32 5.28 5.44 5.44 8
5 Zachary Blackwell STJ 5.50 5.72 5.66 5.72 3
6 Niall Maloney SB 52 52 10
6 Niall Maloney VJ 43 45 45 45 3
7 Richard Flanagan BT 6 5 2 11 24 12
7 Richard Flanagan TT 6 2 3 1 12 1
8 Jack Shingler J 17 18 18 18 2
8 Jack Shingler STJ 4,72 4.55 0.00 4,72 14
9 Tapiwa Stansbie BT 2 15 8 14 39 9
9 Tapiwa Stansbie CP 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.00 7
10 Matthew Holden SLJ 1.60 1.66 1.53 1.66 15
11 George Buchan BT 8 15 3 6 32 11
12 Joe Terry SLJ 2.08 2.05 2.05 2.08 1
13 Josh McGraw SB 53 53 9
14 Kane Saville TT 6 1 1 0 8 6

15 James Smart VJ 40 40 39 40 11



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 2+2 HR ou GP P6 4x1 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Cheshire Yellow 464 26 30 30 28 24 22 30 30 22 30 28 22 30 28 30 24
2  Greater Manchester Blue 458 24 28 26 24 28 28 28 28 24 24 28 28 28 30 24 30
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple 453 30 26 28 30 30 30 26 24 30 26 23 26 24 24 26 24
4 Cumbria Green 420 22 24 24 26 22 26 24 26 26 28 28 24 22 26 22 28
5 Lancashire Red 415 28 22 22 22 26 24 22 22 28 22 23 30 26 22 28 24
6  Merseyside Lightning Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
1 Sam Farnworth SB 54 54 7=
1 Sam Farnworth SLJ 1.85 1.95 1.96 1.96 6
2 Ethan Warren SLJ 1.73 1.68 1.73 1.73 13
3 Alex Bernstein CP 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 1
4  Liam Blackwell STJ 5.29 5.44 0.00 5.44 9
5 James Smith SB 60 60 2
5 James Smith SLJ 1.75 1.74 1.79 1.79 11
6 Martin Rimmer BT 15 15 15 5 50 4
7 Joshua Green J 18 18 19 19 1
8 Joe Bowles BT 6 1 4 4 15 15
8 Joe Bowles TT 6 0 3 1 10 =
9 Cai Smith TT 4 2 0 0 6 =
9 Cai Smith VJ 40 42 39 42 =
10 Sam Nicolson CP 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 10
10 Sam Nicolson VJ 33 37 37 37 14
11 Joe Heeley BT 4 4 3 7 18 14
11 Joe Heeley VJ 39 39 41 41 10
12 Luis Jake Billington STJ 0.00 5.24 5.48 5.48 7
13 Tom Durney SB 46 46 14
13 Tom Durney STJ 5.54 5.50 5.48 5.54 6

14 Jack Hughes J 16 16 18 18 4=



Team Results Merseyside Thunder (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 2+2 HR ou GP P6 4x1 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ TT
1 Cheshire Yellow 464 26 30 30 28 24 22 30 30 22 30 28 22 30 28 30 24
2  Greater Manchester Blue 458 24 28 26 24 28 28 28 28 24 24 28 28 28 30 24 30
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple 453 30 26 28 30 30 30 26 24 30 26 23 26 24 24 26 24
4  Cumbria Green 420 22 24 24 26 22 26 24 26 26 28 28 24 22 26 22 28
5 Lancashire Red 415 28 22 22 22 26 24 22 22 28 22 23 30 26 22 28 24
6  Merseyside Lightning Orange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
2 Lucas Jackson BT 15 15 9 7 46 6
2 Lucas Jackson J 16 18 18 18 3
3 George Kelly STJ 5.64 5.48 5.54 5.64 5
4 Ben Gawith CP 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75 5
4 Ben Gawith SLJ 0.00 1.97 1.95 1.97 5
5 Benjamin Wallace SB 54 54 =
5 Benjamin Wallace SLJ 1.78 1.77 1.84 1.84 10
6 Sonny Croft SB 56 56 =
6 Sonny Croft SLJ 1.72 0.00 1.68 1.72 14
7 Josh Sutton J 13 15 15 15 7
7 Josh Sutton VJ 42 39 40 42 =
8 Arun Brunskill BT 13 15 15 15 58 =
8 Arun Brunskill VJ 38 38 37 38 13
9 Billy Hughes BT 8 4 5 6 23 13
10 Louis Johnson TT 2 3 1 0 6 =
10 Louis Johnson VJ 42 42 42 42 6
11 Adam Pettitt CP 0.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 8
13 Owen Sterry STJ 5.12 5.14 5.04 5.14 13
13 Owen Sterry TT 5 4 0 1 10 =
14 Harvey Middleton SB 48 48 12=

14 Harvey Middleton STJ 5.23 5.20 5.02 5.23 11



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

06
04
01
03
02

as~rwWN PR

Merseyside Thunder
Lancashire

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Cumbria

Colour

Purple
Red
Yellow
Blue
Green

Heat

1:16.6
1:19.0
1:19.3
1:21.2
1:21.4

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:16.6
1:19.0
1:19.3
1:21.2
1:21.4

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
03
06
02
04

as~rwWN PR

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Merseyside Thunder
Cumbria

Lancashire

Colour

Yellow
Blue
Purple
Green
Red

Heat

22.0
222
22.6
22.8
23.3

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

22.0
222
22.6
22.8
233

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
06
03
02
04

as~rwWN PR

Cheshire
Merseyside Thunder
Greater Manchester
Cumbria

Lancashire

Colour

Yellow
Purple
Blue
Green
Red

Heat

44.1
45.2
45.6
46.5
46.5

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

44.1
45.2
45.6
46.5
46.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

06
01
02
03
04

as~rwWN PR

Merseyside Thunder
Cheshire

Cumbria

Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Colour

Purple
Yellow
Green
Blue
Red

Heat

51.8
52.1
54.7
55.4
1:00.7

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

51.8
52.1
54.7
55.4
1:00.7

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

06
03
04
01
02

as~rwWN PR

Merseyside Thunder
Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Cheshire

Cumbria

Colour

Purple
Blue
Red
Yellow
Green

Heat

1:06.5
1:09.4
1:11.2
1:11.6
1:14.0

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:06.5
1:09.4
1:11.2
1:11.6
1:14.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

06
03
02
04
01

as~rwWN PR

Merseyside Thunder
Greater Manchester
Cumbria

Lancashire

Cheshire

Colour

Purple
Blue
Green
Red
Yellow

Heat

58.6
1:02.2
1:03.8
1:04.0
1:04.9

Venue:

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

58.6
1:02.2
1:03.8
1:04.0
1:04.9

Grand Prix

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
03
06
02
04

as~rwWN PR

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Merseyside Thunder
Cumbria

Lancashire

Colour

Yellow
Blue
Purple
Green
Red

Heat

1:08.9
1:09.7
1:09.9
1:10.3
1:11.5

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:08.9
1:09.7
1:09.9
1:10.3
1:11.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:

Results Sheet

FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

01
03
02
06
04

as~rwWN PR

Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Cumbria

Merseyside Thunder
Lancashire

Colour

Yellow
Blue
Green
Purple
Red

Heat

44.5
45.9
46.8
46.8
47.1

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Sportcity, Manchester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

44.5
45.9
46.8
46.8
47.1

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
22.0

Date
19 Jan 2014



Results Sheet Balance Test

Competition: Venue: Date
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Cheshire Yellow 150 30
2 Cumbria Green 141 28
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple 127 26
4 Greater Manchester Blue 95 24
5 Lancashire Red 83 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Cumbria Green 8 Jacob Smith 60
= Cheshire Yellow 15 Sam Burgess 58
= Merseyside Thunder Purple 8 Arun Brunskill 58
4 Lancashire Red 6 Martin Rimmer 50
5 Cheshire Yellow 6 Jadon Allen 48
6 Merseyside Thunder Purple 2 Lucas Jackson 46
7 Cheshire Yellow 10 Liam Prestwich 44
8 Cumbria Green 9 Corey Bacon 43
9 Greater Manchester Blue 9 Tapiwa Stansbie 39
10 Cumbria Green 13 Angus Knight 38
11 Greater Manchester Blue 11 George Buchan 32
12 Greater Manchester Blue 7 Richard Flanagan 24
13 Merseyside Thunder Purple 9 Billy Hughes 23
14 Lancashire Red 11 Joe Heeley 18
15 Lancashire Red 8 Joe Bowles 15



Competition:
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Results Sheet

Sportcity, Manchester

Ranking Team
1= Cheshire
1= Cumbria
1= Greater Manchester
4= Lancashire
4= Merseyside Thunder
Ranking Team Colour
1 Lancashire Red
2 Cumbria Green
3 Greater Manchester Blue
4 Cheshire Yellow
5 Merseyside Thunder Purple
6 Cheshire Yellow
7 Greater Manchester Blue
8 Merseyside Thunder Purple
9 Cumbria Green
10 Lancashire Red

Venue:
Colour Total
Yellow 11.50
Green 11.50
Blue 11.50
Red 10.75
Purple 10.75
BibNo Name
3 Alex Bernstein
3 Jim O'Reilly
1 Francis Woodcock
2 Ben Robinson
4 Ben Gawith
4 Tom Weaver
9 Tapiwa Stansbie
11 Adam Pettitt
7 Joe Fleming
10 Sam Nicolson

Points

28

28

28

23

23
Best
6.75
6.75
6.50
6.25
5.75
5.25
5.00
5.00
4.75
4.00

Chest Push

Date
19 Jan 2014



Results Sheet

Competition:
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Lancashire
2 Greater Manchester
3 Merseyside Thunder
4 Cumbria
5 Cheshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Lancashire Red
2 Greater Manchester Blue
3 Merseyside Thunder Purple
= Greater Manchester Blue
= Lancashire Red
6 Cumbria Green
7 Merseyside Thunder Purple
8 Cheshire Yellow
9 Cumbria Green
10 Cheshire Yellow

Sportcity, Manchester

Venue:

Colour Total
Red 37
Blue 36
Purple 33
Green 31
Yellow 26
BibNo Name

7 Joshua Green

8 Jack Shingler

2 Lucas Jackson

4 Sandy McGuiness

14 Jack Hughes

8 Jacob Smith

7 Josh Sutton

8 Adam Howe

4 Adam Nellis

13 Daniel Bayes

Points

30

28

26

24

22
Best
19
18
18
18
18
18
15
14
13
12

Javelin

Date
19 Jan 2014



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Cheshire Yellow 174
2 Greater Manchester Blue 163
3 Lancashire Red 160
4 Merseyside Thunder Purple 158
5 Cumbria Green 145
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Cheshire Yellow 12 Scott Hampson

2 Lancashire Red 5 James Smith
3 Greater Manchester Blue 3 Jamal Walters
= Cheshire Yellow 9 Jake Bradley
= Merseyside Thunder Purple 6 Sonny Croft
6 Cumbria Green 6 Ben Cudby
= Lancashire Red 1 Sam Farnworth
= Merseyside Thunder Purple 5 Benjamin Wallace
9 Greater Manchester Blue 13 Josh McGraw
10 Greater Manchester Blue 6 Niall Maloney
11 Cheshire Yellow 1 Michael Ozoemelam
12= Cumbria Green 5 Sam Wright
12= Merseyside Thunder Purple 14 Harvey Middleton
14 Lancashire Red 13 Tom Durney
15 Cumbria Green 10 Vaughan Samson

Sportcity, Manchester

Points

Total

67
60
58
56
56
55
54
54
53
52
51
48
48
46
42

30
28
26
24
22

Speed Bounce

Date
19 Jan 2014



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 19 Jan 2014
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Greater Manchester Blue 5.79 30
2 Cheshire Yellow 5.72 28
3 Cumbria Green 5.69 26
4 Merseyside Thunder Purple 5.53 24
5 Lancashire Red 5.48 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Greater Manchester Blue 12 Joe Terry 2.08
2 Cumbria Green 2 Jake Cullen 2.07
3 Greater Manchester Blue 3 Jamal Walters 2.05
4 Cheshire Yellow 6 Jadon Allen 1.99
5 Merseyside Thunder Purple 4 Ben Gawith 1.97
6 Lancashire Red 1 Sam Farnworth 1.96
7 Cheshire Yellow 14 Michael Maxwell 1.88
8 Cheshire Yellow 8 Adam Howe 1.85
9 Cumbria Green 6 Ben Cudby 1.85
10 Merseyside Thunder Purple 5 Benjamin Wallace 1.84
11 Lancashire Red 5 James Smith 1.79
12 Cumbria Green 1 Thomas Russell 1.77
13 Lancashire Red 2 Ethan Warren 1.73
14 Merseyside Thunder Purple 6 Sonny Croft 1.72
15 Greater Manchester Blue 10 Matthew Holden 1.66



Results Sheet

Competition:
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Cheshire
2 Lancashire
3 Merseyside Thunder
4 Greater Manchester
5 Cumbria
Ranking Team Colour
1 Cheshire Yellow
2 Cheshire Yellow
3 Greater Manchester Blue
4 Cheshire Yellow
5 Merseyside Thunder Purple
6 Lancashire Red
7 Lancashire Red
8 Greater Manchester Blue
9 Lancashire Red
10 Cumbria Green
11 Merseyside Thunder Purple
12 Cumbria Green
13 Merseyside Thunder Purple
14 Greater Manchester Blue
15 Cumbria Green

Sportcity, Manchester

Venue:

Colour Total
Yellow 18.08
Red 16.46
Purple 16.01
Blue 15.88
Green 15.15
BibNo Name

3 Morgan Frith
2 Ben Robinson
5 Zachary Blackwell
11 James Williamson
3 George Kelly
13 Tom Durney
12 Luis Jake Billington
4 Sandy McGuiness
4 Liam Blackwell
5 Sam Wright
14 Harvey Middleton
4 Adam Nellis
13 Owen Sterry
8 Jack Shingler
11 Matthew Capstick

Standing Triple Jump

Points

Best

6.46
5.92
5.72
5.70
5.64
5.54
5.48
5.44
5.44
5.26
5.23
5.20
5.14
4.72
4.69

30
28
26
24
22

Date
19 Jan 2014



Competition:
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Results Sheet

Ranking Team

1 Greater Manchester

2 Cumbria

3= Cheshire

3= Lancashire

3= Merseyside Thunder

Ranking Team Colour

1 Greater Manchester Blue
2= Cheshire Yellow
2= Cumbria Green
2= Lancashire Red
2= Merseyside Thunder Purple
6 Greater Manchester Blue
7 Cumbria Green
= Cheshire Yellow
= Lancashire Red

Merseyside Thunder

Purple

Venue:

Sportcity, Manchester

Colour

Blue

Green

Yellow

Red

Purple

BibNo

7
5
1
8
13
14
12
11
9
10

Name

Richard Flanagan
James Mitchell
Thomas Russell
Joe Bowles

Owen Sterry
Kane Saville

Ben Smith

James Williamson
Cai Smith

Louis Johnson

Total

20
17
16
16
16

Points

30

28

24

24

24
Total
12
10
10
10
10
8
7
6
6
6

Target Throw

Date
19 Jan 2014



Results Sheet

Competition:
FIA-NW Regional Festival Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Cheshire
2 Greater Manchester
3 Merseyside Thunder
4 Lancashire
5 Cumbria
Ranking Team Colour
1 Cheshire Yellow
2 Greater Manchester Blue
3 Greater Manchester Blue
4 Cheshire Yellow
5 Cheshire Yellow
6 Merseyside Thunder Purple
7 Cumbria Green
= Lancashire Red
= Merseyside Thunder Purple
10 Lancashire Red
11 Greater Manchester Blue
12 Cumbria Green
13 Merseyside Thunder Purple
14 Lancashire Red
15 Cumbria Green

Venue:

Sportcity, Manchester

Colour

Yellow

Blue

Purple

Red

Green

BibNo

1
2
6
5
15
10
3
9
7
11
15
10
8
10
13

Name

Michael Ozoemelam
Patrick Clarke
Niall Maloney
James Mitchell
Sam Burgess
Louis Johnson
Jim O'Reilly

Cai Smith

Josh Sutton

Joe Heeley
James Smart
Vaughan Samson
Arun Brunskill
Sam Nicolson
Angus Knight

Total

136
132
122
120
118

Points

Best

48
a7
45
44
44
42
42
42
42
41
40
40
38
37
36

30
28
26
24
22

Vertical Jump

Date
19 Jan 2014



Hi - Stepper - Boys

Trial
Team Adjusted Team - .
Colour Name Time Time Total Position Points
Faults
Taken
Cheshire Morgan Firth 13.1 13.1
Tom Weaver 16.8 16.8 44.5 5 22
Yellow  arvey Tegg 14.6 14.6
Cumbria Jake Cullen 13.9 13.9
Joe Fleming 14.3 14.3 43.2 3 26
Green  I\jatthew Capstick 15.0 15.0
Gt. Man JoeTerry 14.5 14.5
Patrick Clarke 13.7 1 13.8 43.6 4 24
Blue  |xane saville 15.1 2 15.3
. |Joshua Green 12.9 1 13.0
Lancashire
Liam Blackwell 14.5 14.5 41.8 2 28
Red  Ethan warren 143 14.3
Mer. Light
Orange
Mer. Thun George Kelly 12.8 12.8
Adam Pettitt 12.8 1 12.9 39.0 1 30
Purple Harvey Robinson 13.2 1 13.3
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